A RESOLUTION REMOVING YELLOW CURB ON MADISON STREET IN FRONT OF LINN BENTON LINCOLN EDUCATION SERVICE DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Madison Street is a public street under City jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District is located on the east side of Madison Street, and

WHEREAS, classroom instruction has been moved offsite from the Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District facility, and

WHEREAS, the removal of classroom instruction has eliminated the need for a bus loading zone next to the Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the yellow curb on the east side of Madison Street next to the Linn Benton Lincoln Education Service District establishing a bus loading zone be removed.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 27TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023

Mayor

ATTEST:

10 0